Resolution authorizing the purchase of a truck with a plow for the La Crosse Center.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the La Crosse Center owns a 2005 Dodge ¾-ton flatbed truck with plow which needs be replaced, per recommendation of the Municipal Garage Supervisor, because of extreme wear and rust on the frame, brake and fuel lines; and

WHEREAS said equipment is necessary for the removal of snow as well as servicing the needs of the La Crosse Center and the property around the venue; and

WHEREAS unspent capital equipment funding is available from 2012-2016 Capital Equipment Budget items #43 (Portable Carpeting) and #45 (Follow Spot Lights); and

WHEREAS competitive bids have been received and the low bid from Sleepy Hollow Chevrolet – Buick-GMC, Inc. has been submitted.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA CROSSE that it hereby authorizes the purchase of a new truck with plow from Sleepy Hollow Chevrolet-Buick-GMC, Inc. in the amount of \$37,176.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that unspent 2012 CIP Equipment funds be redirected and appropriated to purchase the new truck for the La Crosse Center as follows:

\$37,176.00 from account #4804905-586000-EQP12

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the La Crosse Center Manager and the Director of Finance are authorized to take the necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 9, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Teri Lehrhe